PLATINUM POUR

Platinum Pour Application for Trading Account and Trading Terms

By executing this deed poll, each Customer acknowledges and agrees that it has read, understood, and accepted the terms of the Application for Trading Account, including the Trading Terms, Platinum Pour's Privacy Policy, and Platinum Pour Credit Policy. The Customer grants in favour of Platinum Pour all declarations, acknowledgments, authorisations, consents related to the Credit Code, Privacy Act, and any other applicable declarations contained within this Application for Trading Account. Furthermore, the Customer agrees to be bound by all obligations under the Trading Terms in favour of Platinum Pour.

This deed poll encompasses the Application for Trading Account (which incorporates the Trading Terms) submitted by the Customer to Platinum Pour and is executed as a deed poll by the Customer and each Guarantor in favor of Platinum Pour.

CUSTOMER:

If the Customer is a company:

Executed by the Customer in accordance with section 127(1) of the Corporations Act by the authority of its directors:

Print Name: _____

Signature: _____

Title: _____

Date of Declaration: _____

If the Customer is an individual or a Partnership (each partner must sign):

Print Name: _____

Signature: _____

Title:

Date of Declaration:

Signed, Sealed, and Delivered by the Customer in the presence of:

Name of Witness: _____

Signature: _____

Date of Declaration: _____